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November 14, 2012

CALL NO. 108
CONTRACT 1D NO. 121053
Addendum # 1

Subject: LOGAN County, HSIP 0801 (091)
Letting November 16, 2012

(1) ADDED - Special Note for Mast Arm Poles — Page 16(a) of 77
(2) Revised — Bid Items — Pages 76-77 of 77
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LOGAN COUNTY Added: 11-13-12
HSIP 0801(091) Contract ID: 121053
Page 16(a) of 77

SPECIAL NOTE FOR MAST ARM POLES

The mast arm poles/arms shall be painted black. The contractor shall send a sample paint chip to
Central Office Traffic Operations for approval before the pole is manufactured. The contractor
shall provide a quart of touch-up paint of the approved paint, and this shall be delivered to the
Traffic Engineer in District 3.



LOGAN COUNTY
HSIP 0801(091)

121053

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

11/13/12

Report Date

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
10
20
30
40
50
60

BID CODE
00003
00214
00324
01811
01875
02677

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22
STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER MOD
STANDARD HEADER CURB

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300
310
320
330
340
350

360
370

70
80
90

BID CODE
02242
02351
02360
02369
02429
02432
02545
02600
02650
02676
02690
02726
03260
03289
05950
05966
05985
05997
06510
06514
06566
06567
06574
08808
20550ND
23131ER701

23143ED
23610NC

01982
02091
02200

ALT DESCRIPTION

WATER

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A
RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CLEARING AND GRUBBING0.93 ACRES
FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
SAFELOADING

STAKING

CLEAN ROADWAY DRAINS

SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 3

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
GUARDRAIL-BRIDGE CASE Il

SAWCUT PAVEMENT

PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
CONTROL

CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

REMOVE PAVEMENT
ROADWAY EXCAVATION

QUANTITY
335.00
417.00
320.00
455.00
226.00
110.00

QUANTITY
50.00
222.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
3.00
1.00
610.00
1.00
1.00
12.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
622.00
1.00
622.00
104.00
8,250.00
2,750.00
92.00
68.00
7.00
35.00
200.00
315.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
362.00
452.00

TON
TON
TON
LF
LF
TON

MGAL
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
SQYD
LS
LS
CuUYD
LS
EACH
EACH
SQYD
TON
SQYD
CuUYD
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF

LS
EACH

EACH
SQYD
CuUYD
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LOGAN COUNTY
HSIP 0801(091)

121053

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE
380
390
400
410
420
430
440

BID CODE
00078
00521
00522
00526
01456
01559
01580

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN

STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN

STORM SEWER PIPE-30 IN

CURB BOX INLET TYPE A

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 15

Section: 0004 - SIGNALIZATION

LINE
450
460
470
480
490
500
510
520
530
540
550
560
570
580
590
600
610
620

BID CODE
04792

04793

04795

04811

04820

04830

04844

04850

04881

04895

04931

04950
20093NS835
20188NS835
21543EN
21743NN
23157EN
23222EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

CONDUIT-1 IN

CONDUIT-1 1/4IN

CONDUIT-2 IN

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
LOOP WIRE

CABLE-NO. 14/5C

CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR

MAST ARM POLE

LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL
INSTALL CONTROLLER TYPE 170
REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED
INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION
BORE AND JACK CONDUIT
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR
TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE
INSTALL SIGNAL PEDESTAL

Section: 0005 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
630

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

11/13/12

QUANTITY

115.00

296.00

6.00

13.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

QUANTITY
20.00
120.00
260.00
3.00
400.00
2,560.00
760.00
615.00
2.00
934.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
8.00
230.00
2.00
8.64
1.00

QUANTITY
1.00

TON
LF

LF

LF
EACH
EACH
EACH

LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
CuUYD
EACH

LS
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